

## Rhinebeck Central School District

Towns of Rhinebeck, Clinton, Milan, Red Hook, Hyde Park and Stanford Dutchess County, New York 45 N. Park Road Rhinebeck, NY 12572

Vote: Tuesday, May 21, 2024

## ABSENTEE BALLOT

## **INSTRUCTIONS:**

- 1. Mark the Ballot in PEN with a cross mark (X) on the appropriate lines next to YES or NO.
- 2. You may vote for only TWO (2) persons for Member of the Board of Education by placing a cross mark (X) next to TWO names <u>or</u> by writing a name or names in the spaces provided.

IN **NO** EVENT MAY YOU VOTE FOR MORE THAN TWO (2) PEOPLE. IF YOU VOTE FOR MORE THAN TWO PEOPLE, IT WILL **INVALIDATE** YOUR VOTE FOR MEMBERS OF THE BOARD OF EDUCATION.

| DO NOT MAKE ANY OTHER MARKS ON THE BALLOT OR IT MAY NOT BE COUNTED!  |                   |
|--|-------------------|
| PROPOSITION #1—THE SCHOOL BUDGET   |                   |
| "Shall the Board of Education of the Rhinebeck Central School District be authorized to expend the sums of money which will be required for School District purposes for the 2024-2025 school year, in the amount of \$40,127,934, and to levy the necessary tax therefore?" |                   |
| YES ( )  | NO ( )            |
| PROPOSITION #2   |                   |
| To elect TWO (2) members to the Board of Education, for three-year terms, commencing July 1, 2024, and expiring on June 30, 2027.  |                   |
| VOTE FOR <u>TWO</u> (2)  |                   |
| ( )  | Diane Lyons       |
| ( )  | Mark Fleischhauer |
|  |                   |
| WRITE INS:   |                   |
|  |                   |